UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UD16501              Advance                  LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 7
Copyright © 2020 Unisonic Technologies Co., Lt                                                QW-R115-045.a
FAST TURN-OFF
INTELLIGENT CONVERTER
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC UD16501 is a high frequency synchronous rectified

* Output Adjustable from 0.8V
HSOP-8
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
UD16501L-SH2-R UD16501G-SH2-R HSOP-8 Tape Reel
UD16501G-SH2-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Green Package
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) SH2: HSOP-8
(3) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
 MARKING
UD16501            Advance                   LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                                   QW-R115-045.a
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 SS
Soft Start. Connect on external capacitor to program the soft start time for the switch
mode regulator.
2 IN
Supply Voltage. The IN pin supplies power for internal MOSFET and regulator. The
UTC UD16501G operates from a +4.5V to +16V input rail. Low ESR, and low
inductance capacitor C1 is needed to decouple the input rail. Use wide PCB trace to
make the connection.
3 SW
Switch Output. Connect this pin to the inductor and bootstrap capacitor. This pin is